TOWN OF ERATH
AGENDA

CALL TO ORPER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING ON MARCH 4, 2015

APPROVE THE BILLS FOR PAYMENT

SELLERS & ASSOCIATES-UPDATE ON PENDING PROJECTS

ADOPT A RESOLUTION REGARPING A 10 YR FRANCHISE
AGREEMENT WITH SLEMCO

ADOPT A RESOLUTION REGARDING THE VERMILION PARISH
POLICE JURY TO PERFORM THE NECESSARY MAINTENANCE ON
THE SUIRE STREET BRIDPGE, WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF
THE TOWN OF ERATH AND PROVIDE MATERIALS AND LABOR
FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THAT BRIDGE

8. AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO SIGN A LEASE AGREEMENT

q.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

le6.

BETWEEN THE TOWN OF ERATH AND GWEN VICE HEIRS AND
JULIA BRYAN

MAYOR'S COMMENTS

BOARD OF ALDERMEN'S COMMENTS

CITY ATTORNEY'S COMMENTS

CHIEF OF POLICE'S COMMENTS

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR COMMENTS

FIRE DEPARTMENT'S COMMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURN



